506397249 12/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6444005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING XIAODU INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	04/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING XINGXUAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 202 ROOM, 2ND FLOOR, 1-3 FLOOR	
Internal Address:	NO. 11 SHANGDI INFORMATION ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16663308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2673932299

Email: docketing@pacificpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GETECH LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 203 N LASALLE, SUITE 2100 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81536-000013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI TOVAR
SIGNATURE:	/Noemi Tovar/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=81536-000013-Assignment-ChangeOfName-as-filed-12-10-20#page1.tif source=81536-000013-Assignment-ChangeOfName-as-filed-12-10-20#page2.tif source=81536-000013-Assignment-ChangeOfName-as-filed-12-10-20#page3.tif

PATENT 506397249 REEL: 054610 FRAME: 0897

Notification of Change of name

Beijing Xiaodu Information Technology Co., ltd.

It is hereby announced that Beijing Xiaodu Information Technology Co., ltd. was approved by our bureau on April 24, 2019, and its name was changed to <u>Beijing xingxuan Technology Co., ltd.</u>

Haidian District of Beijing Administration for Market Regulation
(Seal of Haidian Branch of Beijing Administration for Industry and Commerce)

April 24, 2019

PATENT REEL: 054610 FRAME: 0898

名称变更通知

北京小度信息科技有限公司:

北京小度信息科技有限公司于 2019 年 4 月 24 日经 我局核准,名称变更为北京星选科技有限公司。

特此通知

北京市海淀区市场监督管理局

(北京市工商行政管理局海虎分局代章)

2019年04月24日

PATENT REEL: 054610 FRAME: 0899 CERTIFICATE

To whom it may concern:

I, Jiao LI, of Beijing Bestipr Intellectual Property Law Corporation, having a place of business at Room 409, Tower B. Ka Wah Building, No.9 Shangdi 3rd Street, Haidian District. Beijing 100085 P. R. China, a translator fluent in the Chinese and English languages, do solemnly and sincerely declare that the attached translation is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation from Enterprise Name Change of Beijing Xiaodu Information Technology Co., ltd. to Beijing xingxuan Technology Co., ltd..

I have been warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: August 16, 2020

RECORDED: 12/10/2020

Signature Jigo LI

PATENT REEL: 054610 FRAME: 0900